PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2804537

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEAN SAIDHA	10/09/2007
WILLIAM STRAUSBAUGH	10/09/2007
BOYD A. WOLF	10/09/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYNTHES (U.S.A.)	
Street Address:	1302 WRIGHTS LANE EAST	
City:	WEST CHESTER	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19380	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13888509	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 404-645-7700

Email: jwelton@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN, LLC Address Line 1: 817 WEST PEACHTREE STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10154-018US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIA WELTON
SIGNATURE:	/Julia Welton/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=10154-018US2 Assignment (Inventors to Synthes (U.S.A))#page1.tif source=10154-018US2 Assignment (Inventors to Synthes (U.S.A))#page2.tif source=10154-018US2 Assignment (Inventors to Synthes (U.S.A))#page3.tif

PATENT 502757941 REEL: 032624 FRAME: 0882

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, (i) Sean SAIDHA, residing at 220 Providence Hill Road, East Fallowfield, PA 19320; (ii) William STRAUSBAUGH, residing at 17 Village Drive, Leola, PA 17540; and (iii) Boyd A. WOLF, residing at 910 Colonial Court, Coatesville, PA 19320, ASSIGNORS, citizens of the United States of America, are the inventors of the invention disclosed, described and/or claimed in PUSH-OFF DRIVER AND METHOD FOR INSERTING BONE SCREWS for which we have executed and filed an application for a Patent in the United States, which was filed on August 17, 2007 and was assigned Patent Application No. 11/840,638, which is identified by Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP Docket No. 001227/1107, and all applications related or claiming priority thereto including, but not limited to, Provisional Application No. 60/838,797, which was filed on August 17, 2006 (accorded Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP Docket No. 001227/0335), and International Patent Application No. PCT/US07/76217, which was filed on August 17, 2007 (accorded Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP Docket No. 001227/1108) and all inventions described, disclosed or claimed therein (hereinafter collectively the "Invention").

AND WHEREAS, SYNTHES (U.S.A.), ASSIGNEE, a Pennsylvania General Partnership organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having a place of business at 1302 Wrights Lane East, West Chester, PA 19380, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under all the invention(s) as described, disclosed and/or claimed in the above-identified application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for the Invention in any country, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the Invention in any country and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; including all applications for industrial property, all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to insert hereinafter when known the application number and filing date of any international, regional, or national application already filed or filed hereafter for the Invention.

~ .		ment m
Country:	Application No.	Filing Date

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto signed our names on the date(s) indicated opposite our respective signatures.

U.S. inventors - Synthes (U.S.A.)

SSL-DOCS1 1832552v1

Date:	10/9/07		Sean Saidha (Inventor's Nar	me)	DALS.
On Octo	wealth of Pennsylvania of Chester ober 9, 2007, before r)) SS.:) ne <u>(arrie</u> A.Mc	Phego Notary Public, 1	personally appeared	d Jean Sai Lha, persona bed to the within instrument a
acknowle	edged to me that he exer r the entity upon behalf o	cuted the same in	his authorized capacit	y, and that by his	signature on the instrument
WITNES	S my hand and official so	COW	MONWEALTH OF PENN: Notarial Seal Carrie A. McPherson, Notar, Vest Chester Boro, Chester y Commission Expires Jan. Der, Pennsylvania Associati	y Public County 27, 2010	
State-of-	iolg/o7 wealth of Pennyslvania fChester)) SS.:	<u>William Straush</u> (Inventor's Nar	paugh (Jilli Lac ne)	L.S.
On October to acknowle	oloer 9, 2007 before no me on the basis of sati	cuted the same in	his authorized capacit	e name is subscriby, and that by his	dwilliam Straus, personated to the within instrument a signature on the instrument
WITNES	S my hand and official se	eal			
Laui	Phays		COMMONWEALTH C Notaria Carrie A. McPherso West Chester Boro My Commission Exp	Seal on, Notary Public Chester County	

-2-

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notarles

Date: 10/9/07

Boyd A. Wolf (Inventor's Name)

L.S.

Commonwealth of State of Pernysivania

State of Pernysivania

SS.:

County of Chester

)

On October 9, 2007, before me Carrie A. McPheren Notary Public, personally appeared Boyd A. Wolfpersonally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

anie A. McPherjon

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Carrie A. McPherson, Notary Public West Chester Boro, Chester County My Commission Expires Jan. 27, 2010

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries